Kurt J. Lesker Company® www.lesker.com PMF-HARD-299, Rev.2
Operating and Maintenance Handbook
All Metal Valves, CR & CRD Right Angle Valve Series
CSD Straight Through Series, LVM & MD Leak Valve Series
Kurt J. Lesker Company
®
  www.lesker.com  PMF-HARD-299, Rev.2
2

keys and pad removal tool (as appropriate).
6.1 CR, CRD and CSD Valves
Order Code  Description
VZCR20C  OFHC Copper Pad for CR20 and CRD20 Valves
VZCR40C  OFHC Copper Pad for CR40 and CRD40 Valves
VZCR60C  OFHC Copper Pad for CR60, CRD60 and CSD32 Valves
VZCR60C  OFHC Copper Pad for CSD32 Valves with Serial Number >S2645
Kurt J. Lesker Company
®
  www.lesker.com  PMF-HARD-299, Rev.2
19
VZCU19   Copper Gaskets for CRD20 Bonnet Seal
VZCU38   Copper Gaskets for CRD40 Bonnet Seal
VZCU64   Copper Gaskets for CRD60 and CSD32 Bonnet Scat
VZCRD20MA  Movement Assembly for CRD20
VZCRD40MA  Movement Assembly for CRD40
VZCRD60MA  Movement Assembly for CRD60
VZCR20TK   Toolkit for CR20 and CRD20 Valves
VZCR40TK   Toolkit for CR40 and CRD40 Valves
VZCR60TK   Toolkit for CR60 and CRD60 Valves
VZCSD32TK   Toolkit for CSD32 Valve
VZCRHW   Handwheel for CR/CRD40 and CR/CRD60 Valves
6.2 MD Leak Valves
Order Code  Description